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243.95MHz SAW Filter
0.3MHz Bandwidth

Part Number: SP24401

Specifications

Parameter Unit
Center Frequency MHz
Insertion Loss dB
3dB Bandwidth MHz
3dB Bandwidth low point )
3dB Bandwidth high point -
Passband Variation(f0 #110kHz) daB
Group Delay Variation(f0 #110kHz) nsec
Absolute Delay usec
Attenuation
@Fn-1.3MHz dB
f0-1.3MHz to f0-0.72MHz dB
@Fn-0.7MHz dB
@Fn-0.6MHz dB
@Fn-0.5MHz dB
@Fn+0.5MHz dB
@Fn+0.6MHz dB
@Fn+0.7MHz dB
f0+0.73MHz to f0+1.3MHz dB
@Fn+1.3MHz dB
@Fn+10.8MHz dB
Input/Output VSWR -
Source Impedance ohm
Load Impedance ohm
Subatrate Material -
Operating Temperature Range °C
Storage Temperature Range °C
Ambient Temperature °C

Package Size

Notes:
(1) with matching network

Minimum

0.3

244.1

29
20
26
24
13
13
24
26
20
29
40

Typical Maximum

243.95 -

5.6 7

0.46 -
243.7 243.8
2442 -

0.65 1

80 200

1.42 -

33 -
42 -
33 -
34 -
17 -
14 -
25 -
33 -
42 -
30 -
42 -

1.35 2
50 -
50 -

Quartz

-15~+60
-25~+85

25

SMD 11*4B(11.4X4x1.7mm3)

(2) All specifications are based on the test circuit shown below

(3) Electrical margin has been built into the design to account for the variations due to manufacturing

tolerances
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Matching Configuration

L1= L2=18nH

Cc1l c2
INPUT 2 9 OUTPUT
500 2 AWU > 500 Cl= C2=22pF
L1 L2
Capacitance : Tolerance +-5%
1 1 Inductance : Tolerance +-10%
Q 35
Maxing rating current:350mA
Package Dimension
11.40+0.15
— - 1.504+0.15
14 13 12 11 10 9 8
3 3
s SP24401 S
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IO Q 1.70+0.17
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[14X]
0.64+0.13

7.621+0.13

)
hal
[=}
+
[=}
2,
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2 input
9 output
Others:grounded
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Typical Performance

Frequency Response Passband Response
P 521 Log Mag 5.000dE/ Ref -4.311%dE [F2] WA 521 Log Mag 1.000dBF Ref -5.5827dE [F2 Del]
88,63 -2.582%
¥l 243.95000 WHz -4.5118 dB »1 0.000000000 Hz  0.0000 dB
L z 110.0000000 ll:Hz -533.88 mgs
- 3 -110.0000000 kHz -642.41 mdE
4.311% By ) a “E.532T R 3439500000 MHz -5.581% dE
La.a11% -4.532%
L
-14.51% -5.582% L]
-19,91% -6.582% 5
-24.91% -7.582%
-29.91% -8.582%
-34.91% -9,582%
-39.91% -10.58%
-44.91% {\ [\ -11.58%
-49,91% m ﬂ ﬂ = ] [\ 12,587 e

Group Delay Variation(fO+ 110KHz) Phase Linearity(fO+ 110KHz)

PIlE 521 Phase 400.0m°/ Ref 35.25%° [F2 Del]
PUE 521 Delay 50.00ns¢ Ret -24.62n%s LF2 Dall

EREL
225.4n% »1  0.00po00000 Hz[  0.00P0
1 0.000000000 Hz 0.0000 s 110.0000000 kHE -331.03 m”
Z 110,0000000 kHz 3,647 ns -110.000000 kHE -261.05 m*
Lre qne | =3 -110.0000000 khz -27.143 ns 36.55% | K 243.BLo0ng0 MHE  35.ibl ¢

-~

& 243.9500000 MHz  6.6231 ns
125.4n% ESR
75,380 36.05%
25, 3N+ 35.65%
kt |

-24.62n% 35.25% 4
74 GanE 24,357
“124.6n% 24ae
174.6n%

4.08%
-224.n*

EEN:E
-274.n* =

-
EERED e

VSWR S11 VSWR S22

PUEY 511 SWR 1.0007 Ret 1.000 LFZ Del) PIE 522 SR 1.000/ Ref 1.000 [F2 Dell
11.00 11.00
N +1 0,000000000 Hz  0,0000
e et i e & 3 110.0000000 kHz 25,028 m
2 _110.0000006 WHe 137.42 5 -110.0000800 kHz -5.7333 m
B ) z e m 10.00 | & 343.3500000 MHz 1.3537
& 243.5500000 WHz 1.1283
3.000 5.000
%,000 5.000
7.000 7.000
n
.,000 2,000
£.000 h 5.000
4,000 4.000
3.000 eV
2,000 ey
1
1
L.000p =r % 1.000 4
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Smith S11 Smith S22

| P 511 Smith (R+js) Scale 1.0000 [F2] PUEY 522 Smith (R+1%) Scale 1.0000 [F2]

»1  242,8500000 MHz E55.725 =1 242,3500000 MHz GF.122
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